MPOAIATPA®H MNMPOIONTOZ / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Meprypagn Mpoidvrog: Kavéha atrognpauévn aAeouévn.
Product description: Ground cinnamon dehydrated.
MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Zp1 Advka - KeuAdvn/ Sri Lanka - Ceylon
Botaviki ovopacia: Cinnamomum zeylanicum Blume
2uokevaoia: MNpwToyeviAg ocuoKeuaaia XAPTIVO oaki KATAAANAO yia AueEon €TTOQA ME
TPOPIUO CUOKEUQONEVO O€ KaVOVIKEG ouvBnkeg TrepIBaAlovTog (Kab. Bapog: 20kg).
Packaging: Primary packaging carton bag (appropriate for food packaging and for
direct contact with food) packed in normal ambient conditions (Net weight: 20kg).

1 >0ppwva pe Tnv EBvIKA kai KoivorikA vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidgpkela {wRg: 1,5 xpdvo atmd TNV NUEPOMNVIO CUOKEUOOIAG, OUOKEUAOPEVO O€
KQVOVIKEG ouvOnkeg TTEPIBAAAOVTOG i OTTWG opifeTal atmmd TOV TTPOPNBEUTH OTIG
evOEDEIYUEVEG OUVONRKEG TTOU AVa@EPOVTAl TTAPAKATW.

Shelf life: 1,5 years from the date of packaging, packed in normal ambient conditions
or as defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the storage

conditions).

2uvlnkeg atmrobnkeuong: Alatnpeital o€ KAvovikéG ouvlnkeg TTepIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEpPOG Opooepd Kal okiEpOd (MEyIoTn Bepuokpacia ouviipnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypaocia 65%).




— o —
K_) Q) ENTYMNA AEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAZ 2eN. 2 amo 7

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max
preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal o€ Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAAAOVTOG PE OXAUOTA TTOU
META@EPOUV POVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovdpIKn o€ €TAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOPINWY, KATAOTAUOTA TPOYiUwY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.d.
Sale: wholesale to food produced companies, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

AvdAuon xapakTnploTIKwV TTpoidvrog/ Characteristics analysis of food product

20vleon: Kavéha atrognpapévn 100%.
Ingredients: Cinnamon dehydrated 100%.

Duoikd XapaKTNPIOTIKA/
Physical characteristics: KaBapdtnTa / purity: min 99,98%
MéyeBog cwpamidiwv.Particle size: min 90g/100g
MukvéTtnra/Bulk density: min 450 g/L
TuTTkA Tou TTpoidvTog yeuorn/ Typical product taste.
Atoucia  emKivOuvwy &évwv  CWPATWY avépyavng
TpoéAeuong / Absence of dangerous, inorganic foreign

materials. Atroucia eviouwy / Absence of insects.




BioAoyIKd XOpAKTNPIOTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/: MUOknTEG-Z0peg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max10? cfu/g
E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*
Salmonella spp: atroucia ota 25¢g - absent/ 259
*OUNQWVA  PE TIGC ECWTEPIKEG TTPOdIAYPAPEG  TTOU
éxel Béoel n eTaipeia pag/ according to

internal specification of our company

XNUIKA XapOoKTNPICTIKA
Chemical characteristics/: Yypaoia / moisture: max 11%
EvepyotnTa vepou/ water activity: max 0,70
ATmwAela  katd@ Tnv  ¢Apavon/Loss on drying: max
149/100g
Mrnmikéd éAaia/ Volatile oil: min 0,5%
Téppa/ ash: max 7%
Téppa adidAuTtn o€ ogu/ Acid insoluble ash: max 2%
AgAatoéiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 pg/Kg
AgAatotiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 ug/Kg
Qxpartogivn A/Ochratoxin A: ZUP@wVa PE Ta OpPIa TOU
kavoviguoU EK/915/2023 kal OAwvV Twv OXETIKWV
TpoTrotToIfgswy auTtou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant
Bapéa pétaAAa/ Heavy metals: ZUug@wva e Ta 6pia Tou
KavoviopoU EK/915/2023 kal AWV Twv OXETIKWV
TpoTToTroIfoewyv auTtou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant




ENTYMA AEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAX 2eN. 4 ammd 7

Emoiuavon:

Labeling:

MpoBAerépeVNn XPNON:

Product use:

YmoAeipypata @utopapupdkwy/ Pesticides residues:
2Uhpwva hE Ta Opla Tou Kavoviouou EK/396/2005
Kal OAWV TWV OXETIKWVY TPOTTOTTOINCEWY auTou. In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all
the relevant amendments.

ETtwvupia  etaipiag, [Mepiypapry TmpPOIGVTOG,  Xwpa
TTpoéAeuong, kKaBapd PBapog, lot, olvBeon TTpoIdGVTOC,
nu/via AfEng, ouvbnkeg diatrnpnong.

Company name, product description, origin, net weight,

lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions.

To Tpoidv XpNOIYOTIOIEITAI WG OUCTATIKO yIa TNV
TTAPOOKEUR TPOPIUWV.

As an ingredient in food production.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINHEVO TPOQPINO CUNPWVA ME TOUG Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

1830/2003

Tpo@ipo rou dev éxel utrooTei eme§epyacia pe 1oviouoa akTivofoAia/ The product is

not processed with ionizing radiation.
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KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02
MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

Ala@petrTiKA emoAuavon avd 100 g rpoiodvTog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product:

Evépyeia/ Energy

Mpwrteiveg/ Protein

YdaravBpakeg/ Carbohydrates

2dakyapa/ Sugars
NiTrapd/ Lipids

Ek Twv omoiwv Kopeouéva/ of which saturates

AilutnTikég iveg/ Dietary fibers

AANaTI/Salt

247 kcal
3,999
80,59 g
2,179
1,249
0,345 g
53,19

0,003g

MoTommoINTIKA — EvOEDEIYUEVO TTPOIOV YIA CUYKEKPIHEVN BlaTpo@n/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Aiarpoon/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegetarian v

v

Vegan
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KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02
MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processedin |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |onSite
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereaf NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES »10ppm —Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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